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CHAPTER 404

No. 641, S.	 Published
December 11, 1963.

CHAPTER 404

AN ACT to amend 20.650 (12) ( intro. pax.) and (13) ( intro. par.) of the
statutes, as affected by chapter 224, laws of 1963, to restore certain
educational appropriations to a biennial basis.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:
20.650 (12) (intro. par.) and (13) (intro. par.) of the statutes, as

affected by chapter 224, laws of 1963, are amended to read:
20.650 (12) ( intro. par.) * * * Beginning duly 1, * * * 1953, $15,000;

000 for the biennium ending June 30, 1965, for transportation of public
school pupils under ss. 40.53 to 40.56, of which $250,000 shall be appor-
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tioned upon the approval of the state superintendent among public school
districts which are found to be unable to provide the transportation re-
quired by said sections on the sum provided by a 2 mill tax levy on their
equalized valuations and the normal .transportation aids, and for aids to
counties for transportation of crippled children to and from the Wisconsin
orthopedic hospital for children or any . other hospital, or for mentally
handicapped children including those who are mentally retarded or emo-
tionally disturbed, or epileptics referred to any approved evaluation center,
such aid to be distributed as provided in s. 142.05 (3) .

(13) (intro. par.) * * * Beginning July 1, * * * 1963, $169,660,000 for
the biennium ending June 30, 1965, for the payment of the educational aids
provided in ss. 40.655 (1) (a) and 40.66 to 40.73. Of the amounts appro-
priated by this subsection there is allotted to the state superintendent a
sum sufficient to meet the requirements of s. 40.71 (6).

Approved December 4, 1963.
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